Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

Fi tho d
OiL & GAs ConseRrvaTiON DivisioN orm s Jul;g;za

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 10 # COOSOFDR
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: Well Information:
License #: 34027 APl #: _15- 125-31338-000F
Name:  CEP Mid-Continent LLC S Lease Name: Knisley N well #: 6-5
Address: 15 West Sixth Street, Suite1400 ~~ gpet _ -NE .SE . §y1 Sec.6___ 5 Twp.33 s R 17_ 7 East
City/State/Zip: Tulsa, OK 74119-5415 .. County: Montgomery [_ West
Contact Person: David £. Spitz, Enqlneennq Manaqer Feetfrom [ ] North/ [¥] South Line of Section: 800’
Phone #:_918-877-2912, ext. 309 Feetfrom (] East / [¥] West Line of Section: -2650"
I B Name and upper and lower limit of each production Interval to be commingled:
Formation; Skinner _ = . - (Perfs); 664-668' R
Formation; 1ron Post {Perfs): 566-568" o
Formation: Mulky Shale } {Perfs): 540-542" _
Formation: Summrit Shale (Perfs): 5125141
Formatiom: (Perfs):
—-—— 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: __Skinner gorD:. 1 morep: .10 _ewep:20
Formaon; 1romPost . e ® MCFPD: O pwpp:
Formation: 'Ky Shale BOPD: _O__M MCFPD: > BWPD:
Formation; _ Sumiit Shale gopp: _0 MCFPD: D Bwpp: 0
Formation: BOPD: . MCFPD: ... BWFD:
_{_ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.
X.. 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.
For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, inciude the following: REC EIVED
% 5. Wireline log of subject well. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
6. Complete Farm ACO-1 (Well Compistion form)for the subject well. JUL ' ' 2
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: Uﬂs
5. Well construction dlagram of subject wall, CONSERVATION BMISION
WICHITA, ks

6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

State of . p ﬂft}""@_/___ SO |
} ss:
County of bm_ }

VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my currentinformation,  Signature: . ____

knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and D aw d F Spﬂz 0 -
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Is inconsistent with  Frinted Name: . R — .
the information supplied in this application, Titte: ENgineering Manager -

- Subscribed & swg

KCC Office Use Only

Notary Public: (8
[JPenied [ _]Approved =z

g. 14 | My Commission Expires: L2 L L

KCC Date Received: ~~  15-DayPeriods Ends: J _#¥'% rg 5 I

Protests may be filed by any parly ha:ddg” val.rﬂ inte; hdis #pplicatiom. Protests mus! be
Approved By: _ , . Date:  RECE|VEDwiting and comply with K.AR. 82-%1 hnu' S ust be fild wrbm 15 dys of publication of

RANSAS CORPORATION{?Hic0 2 applicaton. 2 % ue SN E
v, O
Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Flg’op) ag;_a Itp)ﬁ%@‘as 67202
AUG 2 12008 ""lnmlm\\“‘

CONSERVATION Divioie
WICHITA, KS
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, teing first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptediy
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morming issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for 1_ issues - weeks, that the first

publication of said notice was
made as aforesaid on the 2nd of

August AD._2008 , with

subsequent pubiications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

4th _day of Auqust, 2008

Notary Public Sedgwick Tounty,

A, MICHELLEL, §H
B Notary Publls «
My Appt. Expirgs }

Printers Fee: $66.00

RECEIVED
WANSAS CORPORATION

AU 4 5

CONSEr i HiieiON
e " 5

AUG 1 3 RECD

LEGAL PUBLICATION

First Published In The Wichita Eagle
on August 2, 2008 {2864502)

LEGAL NOTICE .
Yau and each of vou are hereby notified that
CEP Mid-Confinent, LLC has filed an |
application to commence the commingking of -
production from the Skinner, Iron Post, '
Mulky Shale and Summit Shale sources of
supply in the Knisley #6-5 well, located In the :
NE, SE, SW/4 of Sec. 4 T335, RI7E,
Montgomery County, Kansas.
Any persons who obiect to or protest this
application shall be required to fi'e Iheir
ohiections or protests with the Conservation
Division of the State of Kansas within fifteen
(15) days from the dafe of the publicalion.
‘These protasts shall be filed pursuant fo
Commission regulations and must slate
specific reasons why the grant of the
application may cause waste, violate
correlative righis or pollute the natural .
resources of the state of Kansas. If ng
protests are recelved, this application may
be granted through a summary proceeding. -
If valid profests are received, this matter :
will be set for hearing.
All persons interested or concerned shall
take notice of ihe foregoing and shalt govern
themseives accordingly. '
CEP mid-Confinent, LLC
Atin: David F. Spitz, Engr. Mar,
15 West Sixth Street, Suite 1400Tulsa, OK -
74119-5415
(918} 877-2912
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county Chronicle

P.0. Box 186 + 202 W. Fourth = Caney, KS 67333 - (620) 879;2;_;?00
P.0. Box 156 * 115 N. labette * Cherryvale, KS 67335 * (620) 3

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Andrew R. Taylor __of lawfu! age, being duly sworn, deposes and says he

nts the publisher of:

or she represe pMontgomery County Chronide

P.0. Box 186 = 202 W. Fourth * Caney, KS 67333 Stor
o weekly newspaper in the City of Coney,.CounTy of Montﬁf)r:e}:'y, bteae:
of Kansas, and of general circulation in scid county f.:md whic c:is een
admitted to the U.S. Mail as a second class mr:mer m;_smd cour;:{,:nd _wmid
said newspaper has been continuously.ond ur}mlerrup!ediy p;: lﬁs 1: :an"co-
county during the period of one yeor immediately prior to the hrst p
tion of the notice hereinofter mentioned.

Legal notice publiction printed /0/7{ (/) LJec k »
first published on wa . 7., 200%

and again on

The offiant further says that he or she has personal knowledge of the state-
ments above set forth and that they are true.

/[tldy i_é)f/‘ﬁr

State of Kansas, Montgomery County

Signoture

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 77" day of aga . 00€
_ Usln

A VIOLA LONG
£ Notary J

Notqjy Public

Public - State of Kansas
A ArpL Explres &f— 2 ¢ 7/

{Published in The Montgomery County
Chronicte, Thursday, Aug. 7, 2008)

LEGAL NOTICE

You and each of you are hereby
notified that CEP Mid-Continent, LLC
has filed an application to commence
the commingling of production from
the Skinner, fron Post, Mulky Shate
and Summit Shale sources of supply
in the Knisley #6-5 well, located in
the NE, SE, SW/4 of Sec. 6, T33S,
A17E, Montgomery County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or
protest this application shall be
required to file their objections or
protests with the Conservation
Division of the State of Kansas
within fifteen (15) days from the
date of the publication. These
protests shall be filed pursuant to
Commission regulations and must
state specific reasons why the grant
of the application may cause waste,
violate correlative rights or pollute
the natural resources of the state of
Kansas. If no protests are received,
this application may be granted
through a summary proceeding. I
valid protests are received, this
matter will be set for hearing.

All  persons interested or

~concerned shall take notice of

the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

CEP Mid-Continent, LLC
Attn: David F. Spitz, Engr. Mgr.
15 West Sixth Street, Suite 1400

Tulsa, OK 74119-5415
(918) 877-2912
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a generat paid circulation on & daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, reiigious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Moming

issue of said The Wichita Eagle for _1__
issues - weeks, that the first publication of
said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 30'"1 of

June ap. 2008 . with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

A S

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published in The Wichila Eagle
on June 30, 2008 {2850374} :
LEGAL NOTICE

" You and each of you are hereby notifled that

CEP Mid-Continent, LLC has filed an
application to commence the carnmingling of
production from ihe Skinner source of
supgly in the Knisley #6-5 well, located in the
NE. SE, SW/4 of Sec. 6, T335, RIV7E,
Montgomery Counly, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this
application shall be required to file their
objections or prefests with the Conservation
Division of the State of Kansas within fliteen
(15) davs from the date of the puhfication,
These protests sha!l be filed pursuant to
Commission regulations and ‘musi state
speCIfic reasons why the grant of the
application may cause waste, violate
correfative rights or poflute the naturat
resources of the state of Kansas, [f no
protests are raceived, this application may
be granted through a summary proceeding.
If valid protests are received, this matter
will be set for hearing.

All persons Interested or concerned shall

. 1ake nofice of the foregoing and shall govern

themnselves accardingly,
CEP Mid-Centinent, LLC
Attn: David F, Spitz, Engr. Magr.,

- 15 Westlgixmlszreer, Suite 1400Tulsa, OK

RECEIVED

F4119-54
(918) 877-2012

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

A, MICHELLE L. SHRIVER
Natary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Explros 55 (50 ([

Printer's Fee §64. 00

AUG 2 12008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K8

RECEIVED

PRI AN

JUL 112008

NSERVATION Gt i
@ WICHITA, K&




county Uhronicle

P.0. Box 186 = 202 W. Fourth - Caney, K$ 67333 - {620) 879-261_;?00
P.0. Box 156 = 115 N. labette = Cherryvale, KS 67335 - {620} 33

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Andrew R, Taylor __of lawful age, being duly sworn, deposes and says he

or she represents the publisher of: )
Montgomery County Chronide
P.0. Box 186 = 202 W. Fourth * Caney, KS 67333
ty of Caney, County of Montgomery, State
of Kansas, ond of general circulation in said county c'md which hc:’s b;e:
admitted to the U.S. Mail as a second class matter m-lsond county, ond v |c‘d
said newspaper has been continuously and uninterrupfedly pubhéhe mbi.cl :
county during the period of one year immediately prior to the first publica

tion of the notice hereinafter mentioned.

o weekly newspaper in the Ci

Legal notice publication printed /(A HE (/) ;-) CCk .
first published on wepne Al A0OQ

ond again on

The affiant further says that he or she has personal knowledge of the state-
ments above set forth and that they ore trve.

AV\A\)] I'—’\Y'/Or

Signature
State of Kansas, Montgomery County

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 30" day of :u\r\c Doo¥.

Nolcr?%ublic

REGREP;:%EBOMM \seon

- auG 2 17008
RECEIVEL N OVISION
KANSAS CORPORATION £ o0 ™" co“sgﬁg‘\“m(s

JuL 112008

CONSERVATION ".-r“ 2ivs
WICHITA k&

- R VIOLA LONG
S Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt Expires 4/~ §- /0

~

Montgomery C

(Published in the Montgomary County Chronlcle
on Thursday, June 26, 2008)

PUBLIC NOTICE

You and each of you are hereby

" notified that CEP Mid-Continent, LLC

has filed an application to commence
the commingling of production from
the Skinner source of supply in the
Knisley #6-5 wall, located in the NE,
SE, SW/4 of Sec. 6, T33S, Ri7E,
Montgomery County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or
protest this application shall be
required to file their objections or
protests with the Consarvation
Division of the State of Kansas
within fifteen (15) days from the
date of the publication. These
protests shall be filed pursuant to
Commission regulations and must
state specific reasons why the grant
of the application may cause wasts,
violate comelative rights or pollute

" the natural resources of the state of

Kansas. If no protests are raceived,
this application may be granted
through a summary proceeding.
If valid protests are received, this
matter will be set for hearing.

Al persons interested or
concemed shall take notice of
the foregoing and shall govem
themselves accordingly.

CEP Mid-Continent, LLC
Attn: David F. Spitz, Engr. Mgr.
15 West Sixth Street, Sulte 1400

Tulsa, OK 74119-5415
(918) 877-2912

%
)
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Invoice

DATE INVOICE NO.

3/11/2008 9546

Amount A

FE SV {
1B7332 (eoi7s (175763 d4SIsbIk S|¢
CEP Mid-Continent LLC  {p/—7~ > = %0 |} e .=
Paul Bruce 4 L e
PO Box 970 < R —_— e T
Skiatook, OK 74070 i T
W MMEDIATE  OVERNITE
A WE
P,CC'O " S
Knisley #6-5
ITEM ’ - AMQUNT/
257 CL-57 (gal) ) \Neﬁ hds 7 26 35.04 911.04T
2003 Mav-100 (Ib) 6\!\3 ‘0‘! / 300 11.04 3.312.00T
141 Breaker 503L (§t ed -~ 1 69.06 69.06T
142 GB-3  (Ib) 9\;0\! | 3 AT 14.13T
411 WF-1 (sal) PP 4 26 337 876.46T
4001 MAVCELL F {Oﬂc 19 49.76 945.44T
303 Mavhib-3  (gal) p&)@ A / 4 40.03 160.12T
5503 HCL 7.5% (gal) ?a\ 1,000 0.57 970.00T
6800 N2 (5cf/100) O-a*.e / 1,650 2.04 3,366.00T
582 Mavcide II G\QK\\O- 2 81.46 162.92T
Subtotal LA 10,787.17
Product Product Discount c’“ -31.00% -3,344.02
7030 Sand 16/30 Brady (cwt) 2124 16.01 3,400.52T
Subtotal 3,400.52
10001 Equipment Mileage (Heavy) (per MI) 119 312 343.20
10010 Proppant Mileage (TN/MI} 500 1.25 625.00
13201 Acid Semi-Trailer (4 hr min) (per hr) 6 99.23 595.38
21120 Minimum Frace Pump (Group) 750 HHP (unit) 1 1,807.31 1,807.31
31020 Blender (Group) 11-20 BPM (unit) ED N 1 915.71 915.71
45010 Chemical Add Unit (CCAU) (unit) Egi}ngu O 1 737.10 737.10
47020 Sand Pumping Charge {cwt) us CORP 212.4 1.19 252.76
50030 Proppant Conc Charge (gal) oA ')_“tﬁ 886 0.13 115.18
50040 Proppant Conc Charge (gal) N}B : 1,083 0.15 162.45
54100 Computer Control Van (unit} 6 ON (St 1 2,268.00 2,268.00
56100 Mavfoam Pump Charge GONSER‘JM;TA ¥ 1,807.31 0.10 180.73
56200 Mavfoam Blender Charge WICHEA 915.71 0.10 91.57
56510 N2 Pump Chg (0-6000 PSI) (job) 1 1,814.40 1,814.40
57100 N2 Transport  (hr) 6 85.05 510.30
Subtotal 10,419.09
Service Service Discount -31.00% -3,229.92
15900 Fuel surcharge 1 1,146.10 1,146.10
Subtotal RECHIVED 1,146.10
Sales Tax, Montgomery Cnty KS KANSAS CORPORAFION COMMISSION 7.55% 818.69
Remit payment to Maverick Stimulation Co., LLC JUL 1 I 2008
88 Invemess Circle East, G-101 Englewood CO 80112 ) Total $19.997.63
¥il-J{al Y]

TOTCHY

WICHITA, KS




-'%v’ 88 INVERNESS CIRCLE EAST G401

E%K BSNFEEECTX  ENcLEWODD, CO S04z SERVICE ORDER - 9546
eTThULATION comrary,TLe  PH (302) 767-7780 FAX {208} 767-7610

Date: 3/11/2008

Well Narne: Location:
KNISLEY #5-5 NE/4 SECB6-T335-R17E
County - Sigte: RRC #:
MONTGOMERY, KS
Type Of Senvice: Customer's Ozder #:
N2 FOAM FRAC

Customer: CEP MID-CONTINENT LLC

LARRY CASEY

Address: P.O. BOX 970
SKIATOOK, OK 74070

As & cenaictalion, the above named Custenier agrees 1o pay Maverick SUmtation Campzny, LLC. tn acoosd with the mies and teans elated In Maverick Slismulatton Company, LLG currem price fsts, Invelces ore paypable
NET 30 {SEF 10.2}after date of Ivoics, Upon Ct & detfach in payment of C aceounl by such dote, Citamear agrees to pay Interast theareon Sfer dstaif al 1656 eerannu, In lhe svant it boetmes
ReSLsEAY to employ er allney to enfores ealedtion of said atcount, Custoner WRues to pay Al e colatlion costs and eftooney foas. Thass tenms and candidons shal ba gvemed by e lavs of the Sais whore
BERVCES Ora perd lor or sisls are famished,
Maveriek Sliazdalton Congany, LEG ., wasants oy Qi o tie prizcucts, SURpIes and dinferials and that the Sme any ffee fom defoti in workmanship, THERE ARE ND WARRANTIES, EXPAEAS CR IVPLIED,
MERCHANTARILITY,FITHESS FOR A PARTICULAR FURPOSE OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND DEVOND THOSE STATED I THE INGAEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE, Maverick Slimutaion Cehpany, LLC.,
Babilty ond Custaris's exclushm ramedy In any exx=e of acilon (whether in tortrac], o, produet dablity, bresch ol waranty ar oherwize) arising out of (he ety or use of ony prodiats, copples, of materisl upLn thefr
i to Maverick Stmialion Company, WC. iz expressly Emited o tha repiacemcnt of euth promids, suppies or ials or, 244 St Company, LLL. option, (o the alowane ia the Gustomer of credit for
Ere £osl od suchitarms. b no evert sl KMaverok Slomiaien Company, LLE bt Exble for spacial, indrert, pudlive of ctnsequenlal darmages,
t COD S DESCRIPTION i PRICE i
CL-37 LIQUND KCL REPLACEMENT 35.04 211.04
MAV-100 CMHPG GEL 11.04 3312.00
BREAKER-503L LIQUID ENZYME BREAKER 59.06 68.06
GB-3 OXIDATIVE BREAKER 4.71 14.13
WF-1 FOAMER 33.71 B76.46
MAVCELL F 49.76 845.44
MAVHIB-3 ACID INHIBITOR (MODERATE TEMP) 40.03 160.12
5503 1000|GL HCL 7.5% 0,97 970.00
6500 1650|CSCF (N2 NITROGEN : 2,04 3368.00
7030 212.4|CWT  |"SAND 16/30 BRADY 16.01 3400.52
10001 110|UNMA |EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (HEAVY) RND TRIP {PER MI} 3.12 343.20
0010 SO0 |TNME {PROPPANT MILEAGE 1.25 E£25.00
13201 B|HR ACID SEMI-TRAILER (2 HR. MIN) 99,23 565,38
21120 TUNTT _ [MINIMUM FRAC PUMP (GROUP) 750 HHP 1807.31 1807.31
31020 JJUNIT IBLENDER (GROUP) 11 -20 BPM 915.71 915.71
45010 TUNIT [CHEMICAL ADD UNIT {CAU) 737.10 737.10
47020 212.4|CWT _ {SAND PUMPING CHG. (18/30, 12/20, 10:20) 1.19 252.76
50030 888|GL PROPPANT CONC. CHG. (8.1-8 PPG) 0.13 115.18
50040 1083|GL PROFPANT CONC. CHG. {8.1-10 PPG) 015 162.45
34100 HUNIT M A Y COMPUTER CONTROL VAN 2268.00 2263.00
56100] 1807.31)x 10% [MAVFOAN PUMP CHG. {ADD TO PUMP CHG.) 0.10 180.73
56200] ©15.71lx 10% [MAVFOAM BLENDER CHG, {ADD TO BLENDER CHG.) 0.10 21.57
56510 1]JOB N2 PUMP CHG, (0-6000 PSH [4IK-BK STFIMIN) 1814.40 1814.40
57100 B|HR N2 TRANSPORT 85.05 510.20
582 2|LB MAVGIDE |l BIOCIDE B1.46 162.92
15900 H{JOB *FUEL SURCHARGE 1146.10 1146.10
RECEIVED
RECEIVED KANSAsmamamq COMMISSION
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIms
e 08
- NSERVATICN ifivi.is-
CORSERVATION Dvision WICHITA K&
WICATA XS
Taxes:
Agreod Price; 19,178.84
YES NO
TRUCK NUMBER: THIS JOB WAS SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED O | ;]
EQUIPMENT WAS SATISFACTORY 0 0
DRIVER: PERFORMANGE GF PERSDNEL WAS SATISFACTORY 0 0

/EM A [ Hreiyvee—,

MAVERICK STIHULATION CO, LG

MER OR HIS AGENT SIGNATURE




t . ; “,”:‘
ﬁIAYERICK

4

STIMULATION COMPANY, LLC

|
|
)
} 12701 ENERGY RD - FF. MORGAN, CO. 80701 - PH (970) B67-2766 - FAX (970) BE7- 5922
|

CEP MID-CONTINENT LLC - SKIATOOK, OK
| Coal Seam Frac Project

March 11, 2008

‘CEP — Kanmap - CEP Knisley #6-5 Stage #2

Skinner (664'-668’, 4 spf), 16 shots total.

Started pump in with 97 gal gelled water. Followed with 500 gals of 7.5% HCI.
Started treatment with a pad of 1596 gallons of MavFoam C70, followed by 5173
gals of MavFoam C70 carrying 5820 Ibs 16/30 Brady Sand at 0.25 to 3.0 ppg
down hole. The job was flushed to the top perforation with 445 gal gelled water,
and over flushed with 210 gal gelled water. A total of 62,000 SCF (including cool
down) of N, was used.

Started pump-in, STP-0, BH-290. Followed with acid @ 3.0 bpm, STP-924, BH-
1171. Started Flush, STP-954, BH-1253. Started Pad, STP-736, BH-846. Initial
FQ was 58. Sand stages were as follows: Started 0.25#, STP-924, BH-1005,
FQ-68. Started 0.5#, STP-920, BH-994, FQ-69. Started 1#, STP-921, BH-1012,
FQ-69. Started 2#, STP-918, BH-1014, FQ-68. Started 3#, STP-918, BH-1031,
FQ-71. Started Flush, STP-921, BH-1072, FQ-70. Average FQ was 58. Max
pressure was 3763 psi. Average rate was 13 bpm at 917 psi surface (992 psi
bottomhole). ISIP was 684 psi (FG = 1.46).

eWED
SAS coRﬁ%oCm\on COMMISSION

AUG 2 \ 2008

N
ATIONDVISIO
coNSEﬁ ATA, K5

RECEIVEL
HANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIC:

JUL 112008

CONSERVATION DVISION
WICHITA KS




Hr 88 INVERNESS CIRCLE E. G101
{ BT TE TR WO TR ENGLEWOOD, GO 80112

BTIIULATION COEPANY, LELG PH {303) 767-7782 FAX (303) 757-7816

Pate: 11-Mar08

|
Well Name: {ocation: Customer Rep: Field Order #
| KNISLEY #6-5 | SEC.6, 7335, RI7E | DON STAFFORD | 095468 |
N Allowable Pressure
Stage: . Formatian: Treat Via: Tha Csq Well Type:
[sTar? | sxanner | CASING ] 14,000 | GAS
County: Stater Wwell Age:  PadkerType: PackerDepth: Csg Size:
[ MONTGOMERY | ks | NEW l [ [45 |
Type OF Service: | N2 FOAMFRAC i Csg Depth | Tbg Size: I Thag Depth: | Liner SEZZ

Cust . | CE LL
stormer Name: | CEP MID-CONTINENT LLC Liner Dapth: Uiner Top:  Liner Bot;  Total Depth:

Address: | LARRY CASEY l l | |

P.O. BOX 970 QOpen Hole: Csg Vit BHT:

SKAITOOK OK 74070 [ 106 | % I_. |
Perf Depths: Perfs: TotalPerfs:
664 668 15 16

Remarks: | 5820 1B5. 16/30 BRADY a
62,000 SCF N2 o
JOB PUMPED @ 13 BPM DOWNHOLE RATE D
0 —-
0
0
: 0 PRIVE UP PRESS TEST TO = 4000 PSI 0
1702 0.0 ) 203 1| STPUMP-IN ) o7 23
1103 39 0 | 1364 1 | BREAKDOWN @ 37683 PSSI ) 0 0.0
~mws[ s2| 0 | 1075 1| sraco 0 500 120
1106 0.0 o | 1237 1| ACIDBRK @ 1480 PSI 0 o 0o
1108 40| 4087 599 1 STPAD 0 1,506 1.4
TR 37| 2953 806 1| ST .25% 1530 BRADY 500 2,000 143
| T4 38] 3155 917 1| ST .5%116/30 BRADY i 500 1,600 71
1196 24| 3152 831 17| "8T 1% 16/30 ERADY 500 500 36
197 46| 3156 917 1| ST2816A30BRADY - 1,400 700 50
18] 47| 3182 | 915 i ST 35 16/30 BRADY 2,920 973 70|
21 118 0 898 11 ST FLUSH 0 445 108
121 120 ) 81z 1| ST OVERFLUSH 0 Zio | &0
1122 0.0 0 8| 1| CUT FLUD - ISIP = 684 PSI N o | 0©D
Totsi: | 5820 | 8021 | 783 |
Summary REC
L 1 Mz Av ECEIVED
e et A R s Mo KANSAS CORPORATION Comeiry. RECEIVED
m ' KANSAS CORPORATION COMMITa e
008
- AUG 2 12008
CONSERVATIOr |
A CONSERVA LS. Livie.
WICkIT- e
Customer Admowledgement; Service Rating: Treater: DA
[ Sstist2siory ' YERRY BOWMAN : MAV-100, BREAKER 5031, GB-3,WF-1, CL-57,
[ Unsatistoctory | MAVCELL, MAVCIDE II, 7.5% HCL, MAVHIB-3,
N2, 16/30 BRADY.
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MAVERICK

STIMULATION COMPANY, LLC

12701 ENERGY RD - FT. MORGAN, CO. BO701 - PH (870) B57-2786 - FAX (870) B67- 5922

CEP MID-CONTINENT LLC — SKIATOOK, OK
Coal Seam Frac Project

March 11, 2008

CEP — Kanmap - CEP Knisley #6-5 Staqge #3

Summit Shale (512°-514°, 4 spf), Mulky (540°-542", 4 spf), lronpost {(565'-567", 4
spf), 24 shots total.

Started pump in with 151 gal gelled water. Followed with 500 gals of 7.5% HCI.

Started treatment with a pad of 1680 gallons of MavFoam C70, followed by 10820
gals of MaviFoam C70 carrying 15420 |bs 16/30 Brady Sand at 0.25 to 3.0 ppg
| down hole. The job was flushed to the top perforation with 340 ga! gelled water,
| and over flushed with 210 gal gelled water. A total of 103,000 SCF (including
‘ cool down) of N, was used.
\

Started pump-in, STP-42, BH-267. Followed with acid @ 3.0 bpm, STP-2778,
BH-3029. Started Flush, STP-1651, BH-1841. Started Pad, STP-706, BH-822.
Initial FQ was 58. Sand stages were as follows; Started 0.25#, STP-250, BH-
989, FQ-72. Started 0.5#, STP-950, BH-996, FQ-71. Started 1#, STP-970, BH-
1023, FQ-70. Started 2#, STP-1002, BH-1067, FQ-70. Started 3#, STP-1050,
BH-1127, FQ-70. Started Flush, STP-1210, BH-1343, FQ-70. Average FQ was
58. Max pressure was 3062 psi. Average rate was 20 bpm at 1026 psi surface
(1104 psi bottomhole). ISIP was 801 psi (FG = 1.92).

WED
cgkggs&non COMMIGSIOR

AUG 2 12008

|ON DIVISION
A K

KANSAS

RUAT
ccmSEWl CHITA, K5

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMM!s e

JUL 17008

Lnesbiovai -




oy 88 INVERNESS CIRCLE £. G-101
@ AV IEIRTCTEX ENGLEWGOD,CO 80112
STINULATION OOMPANY, LLG PH (303) 757-7789 FAX (303} 757-7610 Date:  11-Mar-08
Well Name: Location: Custorner Rep: Fleld COrder #
| KNISLEY #6-5 | SEC.6,T335, RI7E | DON STAFFORD 095468 |
Allowable Pressure
Stage: Formation: Treat Via; Ty Csg Well Type: )
[ ST#3 | SUMMIT & MULKY SHALE,IP I casivG l 4000 | GAS ]
County: State: Well Age: PackerType: PaderDepth:  Csg Size:
[ MONTGOMERY KMAP | ks | NEW [ f a5 ]
Type Of Setvice: | N2 FOAM FRAC Csg Dapth Thg Size: | Tog Bepth: | Liner Size: l
|
Cusstomer Name: | CEP MID-CONTINENT LLC Liner Depth: Uner Top:  Liner Bot: Totzl Depth:
Address: | LARRY CASEY | J
P.O. BOX 870 Open Hole: Cag Yol BHT:
SKAITOOK OK 74070 [ 81 |_so ! i
Perf Depths: Perfs: TotaiPerfs:
— : 512 514 8 24
Remarks: | 15,420 1BS, 16/30 BRADY 540 542 g |
103,000 SCF N2 | 565 567 8 ]
JOB PUMPED @ 20 BFM DOWNHOLE RATE o
0
0
0
URE:
LUID: | NZ/CDZ |- SR TANNULYIS o
1212 0.0 0 70 1 | PRESSURE TEST LINE TO = 4000 PS} 0 0 0.0
1216 0.0 0 ‘ 162 1 ST PUMP-IN o] 151 36
127 258 o 1 2830 1 | BREAKDOWN @ 3062 PSI o 0 0.0
Tz 2.7 0 | 2783 1] STACID 0 500 120
T 22 0.0 0 ! 2345 1 | ACID BRK @ 2745 PS| 0 0 0.0
12:22 0.0 0 | 1668 1| STFLUSH 0 361 86
[ 1224 6.7| 2598 | 67 1| STPAD 0 1,680 12.0
1228 51| 4961 | 936 1 i ST .25# 16/30 BRADY 500 2,000 143
228 5.1] 4945 950 1 | ST 516730 BRADY 500 1,000 74
1230 65| 4848 869 1 | ST 1# 16/30 BRADY 3,000 3,000 143
T {zm| 75| 4ss | oot 1 | ST 2% 16130 BRADY 4500 | 2,250 T
S 73] 5214 1049 1| ST 3# 16/30 BRADY 7,820 2,640 18.8
12:40 8.7 2769 1176 1 ST FLUSH 1+ 340 18.1
12:40 20,3 I 1125 1 ST OVERFLUSH [} 210 5.0
12:20 08 0 825 1 | CUTFLUID-ISIP = 801 PSI 0 | o 0.0
RECEWVED = o Totat: [ 16420 | 14332 | 129.9 |
Summary RANSAS CORPORATION COMME RECEIVE(
Mex Fl.Rate AvgFl.Rate MaxPsi  Avg Psi KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSINN
203 6.9 3067 1332 AUG 21 72008 JUL 117008
CONSERVATION DIVISION _
WICHITA, KS CONSERVATION DIVISIOn
WICHITA, KS
Qustomer Acknowledgement: Service Rating: Tregter: RODUCTS USED :
[] Sststactory | TERRY BOWMAN : MAV-100, BREAKER 503L, GB-3,WF-1, CL-57,
. D unsamsodory MAVCELL, MAVCIDE 11, 7.5% HCL, MAVHIB-3,

N2, 16/30 BRADY.
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JUL 16 2008

KANSAS Cetiom st o

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

July 14, 2008 an(ﬁ{‘%f G5

David Spitz

CEP Mid-Continent LLC

15 West Sixth Street, Suite 1400
Tulsa, OK 74119-5415

Dear Mr, Spitz,

The following information is needed to complete your ACO-4 Application for
Commingling:

Er/ACO-4 Item 1 Missing. Name of upper and lower limit of each production
interval to be commingied.

[B/ CO-4 Item 2 Missing. Estimated Amount of production to be commingled from
each interval.

" ACO-4 Item 4 Missing. Signed certificate showing service of the application to
the offset leased and unleased mineral owners within % radius mile of the well
pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-135 a (b). If CEP Mid-Continent is the operator of all
acreage within ¥ mile,_show this on the map and certificate of service. ¥&€5

Ea/ ACO-4 ltem 4 Missing. Signed certificate of publication of the application in the 4
official county newspaper and the Wichita Eagle newspaper pursuantto KAR. -
82-3-135 a (d). Publication must list all sources of supply to be commingled.

Please return the requested information to my attention.

Sincerely, - EA L 21908
ﬂ /{m}msmconmmlou COMMISSION - . N
AUG 2 12008 Re - 5ubnu’r+mj foe yo
Rick Hestermann mpprov

KCC Production DepartmenONSERVATICN DVISION

WICHITA, KS W ‘_{ oL .

Sarah Schatic
aep

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 » Fax: (316) 337-6211 * hup://koc.ks.gov/




Kathleen Sebelivs, Govarnor

N
K A N s A S Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

October 9, 2008

David F. Spitz

CEP Mid-Continent LLC

15 West Sixth Street, Suite 1400
Tulsa, OK 74119-5415

RE: Approved Commingling CO080802
Knisley #6-5, Sec. 6-T33S-R17E, Montgomery County, Kansas
API No. 15-125-31338-00-01

Dear Mr. Spitz:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per KA R. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on August 21, 2008 concerns
approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing
string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD | BWPD |Perf Depth
Skinner 1 10 20 664-668
Iron Post Q 5 20 566-568
Mulky Shale 0 5 20 540-542 ’
Summit Shale 0 5 20 512-514
Total Estimated Current Production 1 25 80

Based upon the depth of the Skinner formation perforations, total oil production shalt not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow {(AOF).

Docket Number CO080802 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports {ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved

commingling.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann ,
Production Department '

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Fimey State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Pax: (316) 337-6211  htip://kecks.gov/




